Auckland collection centre hours 20 December 2025 - 2 February 2026

Auckland Fri 19 Dec Sat 20 Dec Mon 22 Dec Tue 23 Dec Wed 24 Dec  Fri 26 Dec Sat 27 Dec Mon 29 Dec Tue 30 Dec Wed 31 Dec Fri 2 Jan Sat 3 Jan
ASCOT HOSPITAL 7.30am - 5pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
AVONDALE 7am - 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm Closed Closed
BLOCKHOUSE BAY 7am - 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
CBD 7am - 4pm Closed Closer Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
GLEN INNES 7am - 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
GREENLANE 7am -4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm Closed Closed
MEADOWBANK 7am - 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 7am - 4pm 7am - 4pm 7am - 4pm Closed Closed
MERCY HOSPITAL 8am - 5.00pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
MT EDEN 7am - 5.45pm  8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-3pm 8am-12pm 8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 8am-12pm 8am-12pm
MT ROSKILL 7am - 4pm 8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-3pm Closed 8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm Closed 8am-12pm
MT WELLINGTON 7am - 4pm 8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-3pm 8am-12pm 8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 8am-12pm 8am-12pm
ONEHUNGA 7am - 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
PANMURE 7am - 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
PT CHEVALIER 7am - 4pm Closed 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-3pm Closed Closed 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm Closed Closed
REMUERA 7am - 4pm Closed 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-3pm Closed Closed 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm Closed Closed
ST HELIERS 7am - 4.45pm  8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-3pm Closed 8am-12pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm Closed 8am-12pm
VICTORIA PARK 7am - 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 7am-4pm 7am-4pm 7am-4pm Closed 8am-12pm
WAIHEKE ISLAND 7am - 1.45pm Closed 7am-145pm  7am-145pm  7am-145pm Closed Closed 7am-145pm  7am-145pm  7am-145pm Closed Closed

All collection centres will be closed on 25 December and 1 January
All centres will remain closed on Sundays from 14 December, with the exception of Mt Wellington Collection Centre, which will be open from 8.00am to 12.00pm
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